
( 
NEDAA - CYI General Assembly at Aishihik 

3/4" video, , NNBY, colour, sound, 29 min. 40 sec. 

The subject of this program is the CYI General Assembly held at 
Aishihik. The topics discussed at this Assembly covered by the 
program are: The formation of the White River Band, a criminal 
charge brought against a member of the Mayo Band and Land Claims. 
Also covered briefly are a history of the Champagne-Aishihik area 
and recreational activities at the Assembly. 

Archives has one 3/4" video master designated for storage and one 
1/2" VHS viewing copy . VHS and Beta circulating copies are 
available at the A/V unit. 
Archives has 

Subject headings: Indians of North America - Yukon Territory 

.... "' .. 

Video number: V-226 



c 

Catalogue Number: V- i_'Z_ (, 

DETAILED LISTING SHEET 

Program title: CYI General Assembly at Aishihik 

Time/Footage 

0:00 

0:27 

0:38 

1:23 

1:38 

2:12 

2:23 

2:30 

2:41 

3:30 

4:00 

5:00 

7:00 

7:38 

8:44 

9:01 

10:10 

10:24 

Description 

Field and abandoned 
buildings 

River 

Champagne 

Road to Aishihik 

Otter Falls 

Harry Smith 

Horse 

Young eagle 

Sam Williams 

Abandoned buildings 

Albert Isaac 

People gathered at Assembly 

Judy Gingell opens Assembly 

Elders speaking at Assembly 

Lu Penikett of the White 
River Band addresses the 
Assembly 

Film footage from the 1950's 
when the White River Band 
was officially recognized by 
the Canadian Government 

Stan Peters addresses 
Assembly 

Billy Blair addresses 
Assembly 

Format (Colour/ 
bw/mag/opt/sil) 

colour, sound 



c 

c 

12:55 

13:45 

14:25 

15:00 

15:15 

16:00 

19:20 

21:40 

22:37 

24:00 

25:00 

28:47 

29:40 

Catalogue Number: V- 22.6 

Lu Penikett's mother 
addresses Assembly in the 
Upper Tanana language 

Press conference with the 
Mayo Band 

Lawyer Rick Salter 

Danny Joe MLA 

Mike Smith 

Discussion on CYI task Force 

Discussion on Land Claims 
negotiations with 
representatives from the 
Federal and Territorial 
Governments 

Brief history and 
description of Yukon Land 
Claim 

Pete Sidney speaks 

Recreational activities at 
Assembly 

Delegates tackle 
restructuring CYI 

Assembly ends in disaray 

End/no credits 




