NEDAA - CYI General Assembly at Aishihik

3/4" video, , NNBY, colour, sound, 29 min. 40 sec.

The subject of this program is the CYI General Assembly held at Aishihik. The topics discussed at this Assembly covered by the program are: The formation of the White River Band, a criminal charge brought against a member of the Mayo Band and Land Claims. Also covered briefly are a history of the Champagne-Aishihik area and recreational activities at the Assembly.

Archives has one 3/4" video master designated for storage and one 1/2" VHS viewing copy. VHS and Beta circulating copies are available at the A/V unit.

Archives has

Subject headings: Indians of North America - Yukon Territory

Video number: V-226

Catalogue Number: V-226

DETAILED LISTING SHEET

Program title: CYI General Assembly at Aishihik

Time/Footage	Description	Format (Colour/ bw/mag/opt/sil)
0:00	Field and abandoned buildings	colour, sound
0:27	River	
0:38	Champagne	
1:23	Road to Aishihik	
1:38	Otter Falls	
2:12	Harry Smith	
2:23	Horse	
2:30	Young eagle	
2:41	Sam Williams	
3:30	Abandoned buildings	
4:00	Albert Isaac	
5:00	People gathered at Assembly	
7:00	Judy Gingell opens Assembly	
7:38	Elders speaking at Assembly	
8:44	Lu Penikett of the White River Band addresses the Assembly	
9:01	Film footage from the 1950's when the White River Band was officially recognized by the Canadian Government	
10:10	Stan Peters addresses Assembly	
10:24	Billy Blair addresses Assembly	

12:55	Lu Penikett's mother addresses Assembly in the Upper Tanana language	
13:45	Press conference with the Mayo Band	
14:25	Lawyer Rick Salter	
15:00	Danny Joe MLA	
15:15	Mike Smith	
16:00	Discussion on CYI task Force	
19:20	Discussion on Land Claims negotiations with representatives from the Federal and Territorial Governments	
21:40	Brief history and description of Yukon Land Claim	
22:37	Pete Sidney speaks	
24:00	Recreational activities at Assembly	
25:00	Delegates tackle restructuring CYI	
28:47	Assembly ends in disaray	
29:40	End/no credits	